PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4701605

SOBINISSION TIPE.					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		INVENTOR previou	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNED INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 031859 Frame 0900. A hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	ID:	504558370	504558370		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
GUIDO VANMEULDER				12/20/2013	
JEAN-YVES SALVIATC)		12/20/2013		12/20/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: ALLNEX BELGIUM S.A.					
Street Address:	SQUAR	SQUARE MARIE CURIE 11			
City:	BRUSSI	BRUSSELS			
State/Country:	BELGIU	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	B-1070				
Property TypePatent Number:9062		062212			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:		202)721-8250			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first the that is unsuccessful			
Phone:	•	202-721-8200	, ,		
Email:	wlp@wenderoth.com				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:		1030 15TH STREET, NW			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 400 EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
AUUIESS LIIIE 4:	V				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2013-2061A	2013-2061A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KELLY GREENE	KELLY GREENE		
SIGNATURE:		/Kelly Greene/	/Kelly Greene/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/22/2017	11/22/2017		
otal Attachments: 5		1			

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

502616406 12/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2662994

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
GUIDO VANMEULDER				12/20/2013			
JEAN-YVE SALVIATO	JEAN-YVES S	SALVIAT	0	12/20/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Name: ALLNEX BELGIUM SA ALLNEX BELGIUM S.A.						
Street Address:	SQUARE MAR	RIE CUP	RIE 11				
City:	BRUSSELS						
State/Country:	BELGIUM						
Postal Code:	B-1070						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	pe		Number				
Application Number:		141302	214				
Fax Number:	(202)721-82	50	14130214			
Phone:		7218200					
Email:			roth.com	\$40.00			
· ·			the email attempt is unsuccessful.	40.			
Correspondent Name:			TH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.				
	Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST						
Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2013-2061A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CLAUDIA SIU ORELLANA				
Signature:			/CLAUDIA SIU ORELLANA/				
Date:			12/30/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

1.VANMEULDER Guido

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration

paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

2.SALVIATO Jean-Yves

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

ALLNEX BELGIUM SA

Square Marie Curie 11, B-1070 BRUSSELS

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined

in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

"Aqueous Radiation Curable Coating Compositions"

for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned

on _____

Insert Name(s) of Assignce(s) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Address

Title of

Invention

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Date of Signing of Application The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>20 12 </u> Date <u>20 12 1</u>	20/3 1. VANMEULDI ۵۱۶	د <i>ا</i> ۲			
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.) Witness					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
	Α				
		, 20, before me personally came the above to me personally known as the individual(s)			
named who executed the free will for the pu	oregoing assignment, who did acknowled poses therein set forth.	ige to me that he (they) executed the same of his (their) own			
		Official Signature			
SEAL		Official Title			
The abov	e application may be more particularly ide	ntified as follows:			
U.S. Application S Applicant Referen	erial NoFiling Date ce Number Atty Docket No.				

Title of Invention "Aqueous Radiation Curable Coating Compositions"



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

October 26, 2017

PTAS

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 1030 15TH STREET, NW SUITE 400 EAST WASHINGTON, DC 20005



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Corrective cover sheet list all correct conveying data.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **December 26**, **2017**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 504558370 Access Code: 3JDVMW979EVK6X2

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 09/21/2017